### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
Richard W. Timm		04/27/2012
Mark D. Timmer		05/10/2012
Tamara Widenhouse		05/01/2012
Matthew M. Lang		05/07/2012
John L. Stammen		05/04/2012
Gary W. Knight		05/04/2012
Christopher W. Widenhouse		04/30/2012
William B. Weisenburgh II		04/30/2012
Stephanie A. Mutchler		05/04/2012
Mark H. Ransick		05/04/2012
Katherine J. Schmid		04/30/2012
Frederick E. Shelton IV		05/01/2012
Chester O. Baxter III		05/01/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 Creek Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45242

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433140

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501 Phone: (412) 355-8249 Email: PIUSPATENTS@klgates.com

# PATENT REEL: 028378 FRAME: 0509

\$40.00

CH

501956176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mailvia US Mail.Correspondent Name:Benjamin P.Address Line 1:210 Sixth AvAddress Line 2:K&L Gates C	enue
	ENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END7103USNP/110605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin P. Hurwitz
Total Attachments: 16 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif	

#### DOCKET NO. END7103USNP/110605 Joint Inventors

2787 Minut

45209

AX

4-27-12

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	13/433,140
Filed: Ma	arch 28, 2012

WHEREAS, Richard W. Timm, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3405-Monteith Avenue, #1, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; Mark D. Timmer, a citizen of Canada, residing at 312 5<sup>th</sup> Street #1, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302; Tamara Widenhouse, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1005 Arabian Run Drive, Clarksville, Ohio 45113; Matthew M. Lang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4685 Homestretch Lane, Mason, Ohio 45040; John L. Stammen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8238 Glenhaven Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; Gary W. Knight, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8264 Meadowlark Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; Christopher W. Widenhouse, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1005 Arabian Run Drive, Clarksville, Ohio 45113; William B. Weisenburgh, II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 974 Airymeadows Drive, Maineville, Ohio 45039; Stephanie A. Mutchler, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7501 Nordan Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; Katherine J. Schmid, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3969 Sharonview Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; Frederick E. Shelton, IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro, Ohio 45133; and Chester O. Baxter, III, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6375 Pawnee Ridge, Loveland, Ohio 45140 (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

### TISSUE THICKNESS COMPENSATOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PI-3346506 v1 0237980-00447

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 2 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WI 	HEREOF, Assignor has here 12.		and seal this <u>2</u> RUU UF Ichard W. Timm	7 <sup>th</sup> day of (L.S.)	
STATE OF	Ohio	)			
COUNTY OF	Ham. Iton	) ss. )			
Public, personally app foregoing instrument	EMBERED, That on this beared <u>Richard W. Timm</u> , in my presence, and I H signed, sealed, and delivered KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14	who I am satisf having first mac d the same as his	ied is the person n le known to him voluntary act and	amed in and who execute the contents thereof, he	d the did
IN TESTIMONY WH 2012.	EREOF, Assignor has here	unto set his hand	and seal this	day of,	
		N	lark D. Timmer	(L.S.)	
STATE OF		)			
COUNTY OF	)	) ss.			

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Mark D. Timmer</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 3 of 8

21IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of 2012. MA (L.S.) Tama idenhouse STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ST day of Ma , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Tamara Widenhouse, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. KARA N. TULANKO **NOTARY PUBLIC** Notary Public STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of MAY , 2012. (L.S.) Matthew M. Lang STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of Q1 , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Matthew M. Lang, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public



KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 4 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this MAY , 2012. (L.S.) John L. Stammen STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May \_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John L. Stammen, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. TVA SIN KARA N, TULANKO 0 NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this ,2012. STATE OF Ohic ss. COUNTY OF May BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gary W. Knight, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

### Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this  $30^{\text{ff}}$  day of AP212, 2012. (L.S.) Christopher W. Widenhouse STATE OF Ohio Hamilton SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 30th day of April \_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher W. Widenhouse, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Jaran Julanko KARA N. TULANKO Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this APRIL , 2012. (L.S.) William B. Weisenburgh, II STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 30th day of Apri \_\_\_\_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William B. Weisenburgh, II, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. a k. Sulanko Notary Public



KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 6 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this May , 2012, SteplA. Mutchler (L.S.) Stephanie A. Mutchler STATE OF Ohio ss. Hami COUNTY OF yth May BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stephanie A. Mutchler, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Karan Julanko KARA N. TULANKO Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of \_, 2012. H. Cennol (L.S.) Mark H. Ransid STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF Yth BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mark H. Ransick, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. ulante Notary Public



KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 7 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this AFRIL, 2012. Katherine/J/Schmid STATE OF Ohio SS. Jamilton COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Apri. day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Katherine J. Schmid, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. a Ju Canter KARA N. TULANKO C Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14 TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2012. (L.S.) Frederick E. Shelton, IV STATE OF Ohio SS. COUNTY OF IST BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of au \_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick E. Shelton, IV, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. a.K. Notary Public KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO



Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 8 of 8

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of day of,
$\underline{CB}$ (L.S.)
Chester D. Baxter, III

COUNTY OF Hamilton

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Chester O. Baxter, III</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SS.

hulantes

Notary Public



KARA N. TULANKO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Hamilton County My Comm. Exp. 5/31/14

#### DOCKET NO. END7103USNP/110605 Joint Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. <u>13/433,140</u> Filed: <u>March 28, 2012</u>

WHEREAS, Richard W. Timm, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3405 Monteith Avenue, #1, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; Mark D. Timmer, a citizen of Canada, residing at 312 5<sup>th</sup> Street #1, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302; Tamara Widenhouse, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1005 Arabian Run Drive, Clarksville, Ohio 45113; Matthew M. Lang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4685 Homestretch Lane, Mason, Ohio 45040; John L. Stammen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8238 Glenhaven Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; Gary W. Knight, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8264 Meadowlark Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; Christopher W. Widenhouse, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1005 Arabian Run Drive, Clarksville, Ohio 45113; William B. Weisenburgh, II, a citizen of the United States, residing at 974 Airymeadows Drive, Maineville, Ohio 45039; Stephanie A. Mutchler, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7501 Nordan Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069; Katherine J. Schmid, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3969 Sharonview Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241; Frederick E. Shelton, IV, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 East Main Street, Hillsboro, Ohio 45133; and Chester O. Baxter, III, a citizen of the United States, residing at 245 Pawnee Ridge, Loveland, Ohio 45140 (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

### TISSUE THICKNESS COMPENSATOR AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME

for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

PI-3346506 v1 0237980-00447

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 2 of 8

	.2.				(L.S.)
			Richa	rd W. Tim	
STATE OF	Ohio	)	SS.	· .	
COUNTY OF		)	557		
foregoing instrument	in my presence, an	<u>imm</u> , who I and I d I having fi	m satisfied is inst made ki	s the person nown to h	, 2012, before me, a Nor n named in and who executed im the contents thereof, he nd deed for the uses and purpo
			Notary F	<sup>9</sup> ublic	
IN TESTIMONY WH 2012.	EREOF, Assignor has	s hereunto set h	is hand and s	seal this	10 <sup>fm</sup> day of <u>M4Y</u> ,
			<u>Har</u> Mark	<u>k</u> Ju D. Timme	r (L.S.)
STATE OF	New F	usy			
COUNTY OF	Somer	set "	SS.		
	EMBERED, That on		U day of	Mar	1, 2012, before me, a Not hamed in and who executed

Atrus L Sunadal Notary Public

PATRICIA L TWADDLE Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2012

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 3 of 8

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, Assignor has 1	hereunto set h	is hand and seal this	day of	f
······································			·····		(L.S.)
		· .	Tamara Wide	nhouse	,
STATE OF	Ohio	)			
COUNTY OF		)	SS.		
Public, personally ap foregoing instrumen	IEMBERED, That on the peared <u>Tamara Widenh</u> t in my presence, and signed, sealed, and delive	iouse, who I a I having fi	am satisfied is the perst made known to	rson named in an him the conten	I who executed the ts thereof, he did
			Notary Public		
				· · · ·	
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, Assignor has l	nereunto set hi	is hand and seal this	day of	
, 20	12.				_(L.S.)
			Matthew M. L		
STATE OF	Ohio	)	58,		
COUNTY OF	•	ý			
Public, personally ap foregoing instrument	EMBERED, That on the peared <u>Matthew M. La</u> t in my presence, and signed, sealed, and delive	ing, who I am I having fir	n satisfied is the per st made known to	son named in and him the conten	who executed the ts thereof, he did
			Notary Public		

# Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 4 of 8

. . .

	,				(L.S.)
			John L. St	tammen	
STATE OF	Ohio	)	<b>SS.</b>		
COUNTY OF	······	)	55.		
Public, personally ap foregoing instrument	ppeared John L. Stamme at in my presence, and	<u>en</u> , who I an I having fi	n satisfied is the rst made known	person nan n to him ti	, 2012, before me, a Notar and in and who executed the he contents thereof, he di- bed for the uses and purpose
			Notary Publi		
	·				
N TOUTO AONTA MA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
, 20	HEREOF, Assignor has he 12.	ereunto set n	is hand and seal	this	•
			Gary W. F	Knight	(L.S.)
STATE OF	Ohio	``			
STATEOr		)	SS.		
COUNTY OF		)			
Public, personally ap foregoing instrument	ppeared Gary W. Knight t in my presence, and	<u>t,</u> who I am I having fir	satisfied is the st made known	person nam 1 to him th	, 2012, before me, a Notary ed in and who executed the ac contents thereof, he did ed for the uses and purposes

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 5 of 8

IN TESTIMONY WHE, 2012.	REOF, Assignor has here	unto set his hand and	seal this d	ay of
		Chuin	topher W. Widenhou	(L.S.)
		Caris	topher w. widehiou	ise .
STATE OF	<u>Ohio</u>	) } ss.		
COUNTY OF		)		
executed the foregoing in	ABERED, That on this _ ared <u>Christopher W. W</u> nstrument in my presence ned, sealed, and delivered	, and I having first m	ade known to him the	contents thereof, he did
		Notary I	Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, Assignor has hered			-
		Willia	m B. Weisenburgh, I	I
STATE OF COUNTY OF	<u>Ohio</u>	) ) SS.		
Public, personally appea executed the foregoing in	IBERED, That on this ared <u>William B. Weisen</u> astrument in my presence, and, sealed, and delivered	burgh, II, who I an , and I having first ma	n satisfied is the pers ade known to him the	son named in and who contents thereof, he did

# Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 6 of 8

			(L.S.)
		Stephanie A	. Mutchler
		<b>`</b>	
STATE OF	Ohio	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	•	)	
BE IT REM	AEMBERED, That on this _	day of	, 2012, before me, a Nota
Public, personally ap the foregoing instru	ppeared <u>Stephanie A. Mutc</u> ment in my presence, and	<u>hler</u> , who I am satisfied is the I having first made known	he person named in and who execute to him the contents thereof, he di act and deed for the uses and purpose
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	HEREOF, Assignor has here	unto set his hand and seal thi	is day of
IN TESTIMONY WI		unto set his hand and seal thi	
		unto set his hand and seal thi Mark H. Ra	(L.S.)
, 20	112.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(L.S.)
		Mark H. Ray	(L.S.)
, 20	112.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(L.S.)

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 7 of 8

				(L.S.)			
	Katherine J. Schmid						
	Ohio	``					
STATE OF	Ono		SS.				
COUNTY OF		ý					
ublic, personally ap oregoing instrumen	peared <u>Katherine J. Schn</u> t in my presence, and I	nid, who I an having firs	n satisfied is the t made known	, 2012, before me, person named in and who exe to him the contents thereof act and deed for the uses and	cuted		
			Notary Public				
N TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, Assignor has he	reunto set his	hand and seal th	is day of			
	12.						
			15	(L.S.)			
			Frederick E	. Shelton, IV			
TATE OF	Ohio	)	SS,				
OUNTY OF		)	55.				
ublic, personally ap	peared <u>Frederick E. Shelt</u> nent in my presence, and	<b>on, IV</b> , who I I having fi	I am satisfied is irst made known	, 2012, before me, the person named in and who in to him the contents thereof act and deed for the uses and	execut f, he c		
cknowledge that he	signed, scaled, and deriver						
cknowledge that he	signed, scaled, and derive				×		
cknowledge that he herein expressed.	signed, scaled, and deriver		Notary Public		×		

Attorney Docket Number: END7103USNP/110605 Serial No. 13/433,140 Page 8 of 8

TESTIMONY WHEI 2012.	REOF, Assignor has hereun	hand and seal this day o	day of	
			Chaster O. Denter III	(L.S.)
			Chester O. Baxter, III	
STATE OF	Ohio	)		
COUNTY OF	······	)	SS.	

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Chester O. Baxter, III</u>, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

# PATENT REEL: 028378 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 06/14/2012**